Terms and Conditions for

AÏP Genius

Al-powered IP advisory and prosecution, enhanced by human expertise—at your fingertips.

Welcome to AÏP Genius! By accessing or using our platform, you agree to comply with and be bound by the following terms and conditions. Please read them carefully before using our services.

1. Acceptance of Terms

By signing up, accessing, or using the AÏP platform, you agree to these Terms and Conditions and our Privacy Policy. If you do not agree, please refrain from using our platform.

2. Services Provided

AÏP Genius offers tools and services for intellectual property management, including:

- Trademark and patent filing assistance.
- Advisory services powered by Al and human collaboration.
- Automated alerts for renewals and deadlines.

We reserve the right to modify or discontinue features at any time. Use of new or updated features constitutes acceptance of these terms.

3. User Responsibilities

You agree to:

- Provide accurate and complete information during registration.
- Use the platform for lawful purposes and in compliance with applicable IP laws.
- Keep your login credentials secure and notify us immediately of unauthorized access.

You are solely responsible for:

- The accuracy of information provided for IP filings and other actions conducted via the platform.
- Ensuring compliance with local and international IP regulations applicable to your use.

4. Subscription Plans and Payment

- **Trial Period:** New users may get a free trial for a limited period, subject to feature limitations.
- **Subscriptions:** Access beyond the trial requires a paid subscription. Subscription fees are billed upfront and are non-refundable except as required by law.
- Cancellations: You may cancel your subscription via your account settings. Cancellation will be effective at the end of the current billing cycle.

5. Intellectual Property

- All content, design, technology, and trademarks on the platform are the intellectual property of AÏP Genius.
- Users may not copy, distribute, modify, or reverse-engineer any part of the platform without explicit permission.
- By using our platform, you grant AÏP Genius a non-exclusive, royalty-free license to process, store, and analyze data submitted for service purposes.

6. Limitation of Liability

AÏP Genius is provided "as is" without warranties of any kind. We are not liable for:

- Errors or inaccuracies in user-submitted data.
- Delays, interruptions, or failures in service due to technical issues or external factors.
- Losses resulting from the use of or reliance on the platform, including financial or legal decisions made based on our services.

7. Privacy and Data Protection

Your data is handled in accordance with our Privacy Policy. While we employ encryption and robust safeguards, we cannot guarantee absolute security.

You consent to the processing and storage of your data in jurisdictions where we operate. Users from the EU and other regulated regions agree to the transfer of their data under applicable legal frameworks.

8. Prohibited Uses

Users may not:

- Use the platform for illegal or fraudulent activities.
- Share or transfer login credentials without authorization.
- Exploit vulnerabilities in the platform or engage in activities that compromise security.

Violation of these restrictions may result in account suspension or termination.

9. Force Majeure

AÏP Genius shall not be held responsible for delays or failures resulting from events beyond our control, including but not limited to natural disasters, cyberattacks, or regulatory changes.

10. Governing Law and Dispute Resolution

These Terms and Conditions are governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the United Arab Emirates. Any conflict or dispute arising out of or in connection with these Terms and Conditions shall first be resolved amicably through good-faith negotiations or mediation; otherwise, the courts of Dubai shall have exclusive jurisdiction to resolve the matter.

11. Updates to Terms

We reserve the right to update these Terms and Conditions periodically. Continued use of the platform constitutes acceptance of the updated terms.

12. Contact Information

For questions or concerns about these Terms and Conditions, contact us at: support@aipgenius.com